
2025 Hesston College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-32   Conf: 7-10   Home: 13-10   Away: 5-20   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Dunn, Lucas .394 50-50 170 48 67 23 1 6 38 110 .647 22 1 12 6 .462 2 0 0-1 57 110 21 .888
14 Millsap, Jett .326 48-44 144 32 47 10 0 4 32 69 .479 11 2 13 2 .380 1 1 7-7 62 8 3 .959
26 Wise, Kaleb .292 44-38 120 23 35 11 1 5 28 63 .525 10 7 32 1 .380 0 1 3-3 146 20 9 .949
22 Richard, Luke .281 45-43 135 24 38 3 2 6 38 63 .467 18 5 27 5 .381 2 0 4-4 56 55 7 .941
23 Pitzer, Colin .232 38-32 95 17 22 3 0 1 9 28 .295 12 2 28 0 .330 0 3 2-3 81 5 7 .925
27 Cammllarie, Chris .180 41-40 100 17 18 2 0 3 12 29 .290 22 8 36 4 .366 1 1 4-6 193 30 12 .949
49 Cesena , Noel .360 16-14 50 12 18 4 1 0 9 24 .480 4 0 9 2 .407 0 2 2-3 28 1 1 .967
21 Vasquez, Samuel .300 6-4 10 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 2 1 5 0 .462 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Lozano, Sincere .282 34-25 78 10 22 3 0 0 16 25 .321 8 2 23 1 .356 2 1 2-4 53 32 13 .867
10 Clayton, Michael .255 20-19 51 15 13 1 1 0 5 16 .314 9 7 10 0 .433 0 1 4-4 25 3 3 .903
16 Malone, Kelvin .243 35-31 74 18 18 7 0 2 10 31 .419 14 5 18 1 .398 0 1 8-10 45 3 9 .842
20 Lane, Trentis .233 35-30 73 16 17 6 1 3 15 34 .466 12 10 37 1 .402 2 0 8-11 47 0 6 .887
11 Cain, Kaleb .217 26-22 46 9 10 3 1 0 6 15 .326 10 9 20 0 .446 0 1 3-4 23 31 4 .931
24 Rush, Peyton .217 15-7 23 5 5 3 0 0 2 8 .348 8 0 8 0 .419 0 1 1-2 33 2 2 .946
13 Livermore, Cutter .205 20-11 39 6 8 2 1 1 10 15 .385 6 0 12 1 .311 0 2 0-0 11 0 2 .846
38 Byers, Braxton .200 14-5 15 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 1 6 7 0 .455 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
1 Cruz, RJ .161 19-10 31 7 5 2 0 0 7 7 .226 3 3 7 0 .289 1 2 0-0 23 19 5 .894
33 Peel, Lucas .158 11-6 19 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 0 1 6 0 .200 0 0 0-0 33 0 1 .971
5 Lies, Sterling .133 17-6 15 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .200 5 0 7 0 .350 0 1 0-0 13 1 3 .824
8 Garcia, Dominic .125 12-6 16 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .125 4 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 10 7 .650
4 Atwell, Cadin .111 5-3 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 2 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 11 3 2 .875
3 Bell, Braylan .059 9-4 17 1 1 0 1 0 3 3 .176 0 0 6 0 .059 0 1 0-0 6 0 2 .750
32 Chim, Brandon .000 4-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
40 Noriega, Adrian .000 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Inoue, Yuri .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
48 McKinnon, Conrad .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
46 Johnson, Beau .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 50-50 1342 273 358 85 10 31 250 556 .414 183 73 334 24 .382 11 19 49-63 994 373 128 .914
Opponents .348 50-50 1090 343 379 98 10 27 298 578 .530 173 60 159 2 .457 17 3 77-94 696 223 47 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 25 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Louis, Jack 2.25 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 7 1 2 2 0 0 0 .158 0 3 0 0 0
29 Simkins, Colby 4.19 2-1 19 3 0 0-0 1 34.1 37 35 16 24 21 1 0 1 .247 4 5 0 0 0
22 Richard, Luke 5.79 3-7 17 12 1 1-0 2 60.2 73 55 39 24 46 2 1 9 .277 2 7 0 0 0
19 Omata, Yuya 6.12 4-5 13 12 1 1-0 0 50.0 63 46 34 16 39 0 0 4 .286 4 3 1 0 0
14 Millsap, Jett 6.35 3-4 15 5 0 0-0 2 39.2 56 43 28 19 33 2 0 3 .303 4 11 0 0 1
7 Guntle, Zach 7.20 3-4 16 12 0 0-0 0 35.0 40 42 28 32 36 2 0 3 .235 13 16 0 0 0
9 Cornelius, Camden 7.62 0-2 16 0 0 0-0 4 26.0 28 27 22 21 19 2 0 0 .250 3 11 0 0 0
35 Hess, Jayson 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
6 Haire, Brayden 9.64 0-3 9 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 24 15 10 5 1 0 3 .314 3 4 1 0 0
15 Cook, Michael 9.78 1-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 31 34 21 27 22 1 0 4 .326 9 8 0 0 0
50 Buchanan, Christian 12.91 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 13 11 7 5 0 0 3 .314 1 0 0 0 0
34 Hanson, Garrett 13.50 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 19 15 13 8 6 0 0 1 .442 1 2 0 0 0
36 Kane, Carsen 13.50 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 20 19 14 6 3 0 0 2 .392 2 0 0 0 0
37 Westbrook, Luke 13.50 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 4 3 1 0 0 1 .200 0 3 0 0 0
26 Wise, Kaleb 15.00 1-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 24 27 25 17 12 3 1 0 .343 3 2 0 0 0
23 Pitzer, Colin 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
24 Rush, Peyton 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
31 Sundermeyer , Jackson 27.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 10 10 12 2 0 0 0 .300 2 4 0 0 0
Totals 7.72 18-32 171 50 2 3 9 334.2 444 408 287 232 255 14 2 34 .288 52 79 2 0 1
Opponents 4.53 25-8 95 27 3 8 3 260.0 238 171 131 128 275 4 0 15 .423 15 44 0 0 2



PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Cammllarie (8), Rush (2), Atwell (1), Chim (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(99-123), Cammllarie (69-88), Rush (10-12), Atwell (5-6), Simkins (4-4), Chim (2-3), Louis (2-2), Wise (2-2), Cook (1-1), Cornelius (1-1),
Millsap (1-2), Omata (1-1), Pitzer (1-1)   



2025 Hesston College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Chim, Brandon 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
38 Byers, Braxton 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Simkins, Colby 11 1 10 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Guntle, Zach 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cook, Michael 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Inoue, Yuri 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Buchanan, Christian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Kane, Carsen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Peel, Lucas 34 33 0 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
49 Cesena , Noel 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Millsap, Jett 73 62 8 3 .959 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Cammllarie, Chris 235 193 30 12 .949 1 69 19 .784 8 1
26 Wise, Kaleb 175 146 20 9 .949 10 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Rush, Peyton 37 33 2 2 .946 0 10 2 .833 2 0
22 Richard, Luke 118 56 55 7 .941 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cain, Kaleb 58 23 31 4 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pitzer, Colin 93 81 5 7 .925 5 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Clayton, Michael 31 25 3 3 .903 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cruz, RJ 47 23 19 5 .894 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dunn, Lucas 188 57 110 21 .888 11 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lane, Trentis 53 47 0 6 .887 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Atwell, Cadin 16 11 3 2 .875 0 5 1 .833 1 0
2 Lozano, Sincere 98 53 32 13 .867 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Livermore, Cutter 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Malone, Kelvin 57 45 3 9 .842 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lies, Sterling 17 13 1 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Omata, Yuya 11 3 6 2 .818 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Cornelius, Camden 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Bell, Braylan 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Haire, Brayden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Garcia, Dominic 20 3 10 7 .650 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sundermeyer , Jackson 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hanson, Garrett 3 0 0 3 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Louis, Jack 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Vasquez, Samuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hess, Jayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Westbrook, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Noriega, Adrian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Johnson, Beau 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 McKinnon, Conrad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1495 994 373 128 .914 57 99 24 .805 12 1
Opponents 966 696 223 47 .951 53 16 12 .571 5 0


